
 2012-2015 STIP Amendment 13
Proposed Project Funding Summary

Page 1 of 5

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 3 NHPP 3,911,710 3 AC 2,729,100 3 NHPP 2,729,100

NHS C 9 Central Region Glenn Highway Reconstruction 541 3 SM 388,290 3 SM 270,900 3 SM 270,900

4,300,000 45,700,000 3,000,000 58,000,000 3,000,000 58,000,000

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 NHPP 1,819,400 2 AC 133,726 2 NHPP 133,726

NHS C 11 Central Region Glenn Highway Reconstruction 2 SM 180,600 2 SM 13,274 2 SM 13,274
3 AC 20,013,400 3 AC 20,013,400 3 NHPP 20,013,400
3 SM 1,986,600 3 SM 1,986,600 3 SM 1,986,600

24,000,000 95,950,000 22,147,000 95,950,000 22,147,000 95,950,000

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 EMFX 0 2 EMFX 0 2 EMFX

NHS C 50 Anchorage New Construction 2 SM 0 2 SM 0 2 SM
3 EMFX 0 3 EMFX 0 3 EMFX
3 SM 0 3 SM 0 3 SM
4 AC 55,526,758 4 AC 55,526,758 4 AC
4 BOND 62,160,561 4 BOND 62,160,561 4 BOND
4 EMFX 143,093 4 EMFX 143,093 4 EMFX
4 NHPP 12,281,000 4 NHPP 12,281,000 4 NHPP
4 OSF 1,228,100 4 OSF 1,228,100 4 OSF
4 SM 14,204 4 SM 14,204 4 SM
7 EMFX 1,664,010 7 EMFX 1,664,010 7 EMFX
7 SM 165,175 7 SM 165,175 7 SM

133,182,901 83,842,037 133,182,901 83,842,037 217,024,938

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 EMFX 0 2 EMFX 0 2 EMFX

NHS C 50 Anchorage New Bridge Access 2 SM 0 2 SM 0 2 SM
3 EMFX 0 3 EMFX 0 3 EMFX
3 SM 0 3 SM 0 3 SM
4 AC 170,540,982 4 AC 170,540,982 4 AC
4 BOND 190,915,578 4 BOND 190,915,578 4 BOND
4 EMFX 439,487 4 EMFX 439,487 4 EMFX
4 NHPP 37,719,000 4 NHPP 37,719,000 4 NHPP
4 OSF 3,771,900 4 OSF 3,771,900 4 OSF
4 SM 43,625 4 SM 43,625 4 SM
7 EMFX 14,976,087 7 EMFX 14,976,087 7 EMFX
7 SM 1,486,579 7 SM 1,486,579 7 SM

419,893,238 257,506,539 419,893,238 257,506,539 677,399,777

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 4 AC 3,183,950 4 AC 3,642,600 4 NHPP 3,642,600

NHS C 9 Central Region Glenn Highway System Preservation 4 SM 316,050 4 SM 257,400 4 SM 257,400
7 AC 18,194 7 AC 18,680 7 NHPP 18,680
7 SM 1,806 7 SM 1,320 7 SM 1,320

3,520,000 3,300,000 3,920,000 0 3,920,000 0

Proposed Amd 13

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Project Approved Amd 11
Need ID: 2320 Name: MP 53-56 Reconstruction - Moose Creek Canyon

Description: Reconstruct from MP 53 to MP 56, including replacement of the Moose Creek Bridge. Project straightens horizontal curve. Includes 
Bridge No. 0541 Moose Creek. Totals: Totals:

Totals:

Pending Amd 12

Totals:

Need ID: 11959 Name: MP 34-42 Reconstruction - Parks to Old Glenn Hwy

Need ID: 23996 Name: MP 49 (Erosion)

Totals:

Description: Reconstruct to four lanes, pathway and shoulders. Accommodate turning movements and add traffic, safety, and intersection 
improvements as necessary. Project may be developed in phases.

Description: Evaluate erosion at milepost 49. Realign Glenn Highway away from bluff erosion.

Totals: Totals:

Description: Design and construct approximately 2.5 miles of roadway behind the Port of Anchorage from the northern terminus of the planned port 
expansion south through Government Hill and connecting to the A/C couplet to serve as an alternative access to the port and a primary access to the 
planned Knik Arm Crossing. This is project 3 of 3 supporting the EIS known as the Knik Arm Crossing. See need ID 20254 (completed) and 20256.

Description: Design and construct a bridge across Knik Arm between Anchorage and the Mat-Su Borough and a connecting roadway between the 
northern terminus of the planned Port of Anchorage expansion and the bridge, and a connecting roadway between the Point Mackenzie Road and the 
bridge. This is project 2 of 3 supporting the EIS known as the Knik Arm Crossing. See need ID 20254 (completed) and 20255.

Need ID: 20255 Name: Knik Arm Crossing Anchorage Access Connections

Totals: Totals:

Need ID: 20256 Name: Knik Arm Crossing Toll Financed Bridge Facilities



 2012-2015 STIP Amendment 13
Proposed Project Funding Summary

Page 2 of 5

Proposed Amd 13Project Approved Amd 11 Pending Amd 12
Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015

Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0
NHS C 29 Kenai Sterling Highway Reconstruction 2 SM 0 2 SM 0 2 SM 0

3 NHPP 0 3 NHPP 22,743 3 NHPP 22,743
3 SM 0 3 SM 2,257 3 SM 2,257
4 AC 7,277,600 4 AC 7,277,600 4 NHPP 7,277,600
4 SM 722,400 4 SM 722,400 4 SM 722,400
7 NHPP 22,743 7 NHPP 22,743 7 NHPP 22,743
7 SM 2,257 7 SM 2,257 7 SM 2,257

8,025,000 0 8,050,000 0 8,050,000 0

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0

NHS C 70 Chickaloon Glenn Highway Bridge Replacement 2 SM 0 2 SM 0 2 SM 0
3 NHPP 0 3 NHPP 0 3 NHPP 0
3 SM 0 3 SM 0 3 SM 0
4 AC 9,097,000 4 AC 9,097,000 4 NHPP 9,097,000
4 SM 903,000 4 SM 903,000 4 SM 903,000
7 NHPP 45,485 7 NHPP 45,485 7 NHPP 45,485
7 SM 4,515 7 SM 4,515 7 SM 4,515

10,050,000 0 10,050,000 0 10,050,000 0

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 0 0 4 AC 4,548,500 4 NHPP 4,548,500

NHS C 50 Anchorage Seward Highway Reconstruction 4 SM 451,500 4 SM 451,500
7 AC 909,700 7 AC 909,700
7 SM 90,300 7 SM 90,300

6,000,000 83,097,000 6,000,000 83,097,000

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 0 0 3 AC 4,670 3 NHPP 4,670

NHS C 50 Various Glenn Highway System Preservation 3 SM 330 3 SM 330
4 AC 9,340,000 4 NHPP 9,340,000
4 SM 660,000 4 SM 660,000
7 AC 9,340 7 NHPP 9,340
7 SM 660 7 SM 660

10,015,000 0 10,015,000 0

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 0 0 4 AC 25,000,000 4 NHPP 25,000,000

NHS C 70 Various Parks Highway Reconstruction 4 NHPP 29,639,000 4 NHPP 29,639,000
4 SM 3,861,000 4 SM 3,861,000
7 NHPP 5,604,000 7 NHPP 5,604,000
7 SM 396,000 7 SM 396,000

64,500,000 0 64,500,000 0

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Need ID: 29729 Name: Seward Highway: Dimond Boulevard to Dowling Road Rehabilitation

Need ID: 29433 Name: Glenn Highway: Chickaloon River Bridge Replacement

Totals: Totals:

Need ID: 29115 Name: Sterling Highway: MP 57 Erosion Protection

Totals: Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Description: Install erosion protection and, as necessary, realign the Sterling Highway near historical milepost (MP) 57, to prevent highway 
embankment damage due to the recent shifting of the Kenai River.

Need ID: 29735 Name: Parks Highway: MP 44.5 to MP 48.8 Church Road to Pittman Road Reconstruction

Description: Replacement of bridge 545 over the Chickaloon River.

Description: Project will add lanes to the Seward Highway and connect Sandlewood Drive with Lore Road.

Need ID: 29732 Name: Glenn Highway: Hiland Road to Eklutna Pavement Preservation

Description: Resurface the Glenn Highway from Artillery Road to Eklutna and the and the southbound lanes from Hiland Road to Artillery Road. 
(Northbound lanes between Hiland Road and Artillery Road are being reconstructed as part of the state funded Glenn Highway Capacity 
Improvements project.)

Description: Widen Parks Highway to four lanes with attendant traffic and safety improvements between Church Road and Pittman Road. Includes 
Bridge No. 1922 Wasilla Railroad Crossing.



 2012-2015 STIP Amendment 13
Proposed Project Funding Summary

Page 3 of 5

Proposed Amd 13Project Approved Amd 11 Pending Amd 12
Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015

Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 0 0 2 AC 326,900 2 NHPP 326,900
NHS C 70 Willow Parks Highway Bridge Replacement 2 NHPP 373,600 2 NHPP 373,600

2 SM 49,500 2 SM 49,500
750,000 8,110,000 750,000 8,110,000

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0

REQD H 28 Whittier N/A System Preservation 2 SM 0 2 SM 0 2 SM 0
4 AC 3,775,255 4 AC 3,775,255 4 NHPP 3,775,255
4 SM 374,745 4 SM 374,745 4 SM 374,745
7 NHPP 9,097 7 NHPP 9,097 7 NHPP 9,097
7 SM 903 7 SM 903 7 SM 903

4,160,000 0 4,160,000 0 4,160,000 0

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0

NHS N 9 Northern Region Richardson Highway Reconstruction 595 2 SM 0 2 SM 0 2 SM 0
4 AC 21,668,800 4 AC 24,834,810 4 NHPP 24,834,810
4 SM 1,531,200 4 SM 2,465,190 4 SM 2,465,190
7 NHPP 0 7 NHPP 0 7 NHPP 0
7 SM 0 7 SM 0 7 SM 0

23,200,000 0 27,300,000 0 27,300,000 0

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0

NHS N 9 Valdez Richardson Highway New Construction 2 SM 0 2 SM 0 2 SM 0
4 AC 3,455,800 4 AC 1,494,400 4 NHPP 1,494,400
4 SM 244,200 4 SM 105,600 4 SM 105,600
7 NHPP 280,200 1,600,000 0 1,600,000 0
7 SM 19,800

4,000,000 0

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 0 0 2 AKLNG 1,364,550 2 NHPP 1,364,550

NHS N Dalton Highway Reconstruction 2 SM 135,450 2 SM 135,450

1,500,000 1,000,000 1,500,000 1,000,000

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 0 0 2 AKLNG 1,364,550 2 NHPP 1,364,550

NHS N Northern Region Dalton Highway Reconstruction 1560 2 SM 135,450 2 SM 135,450

1,500,000 1,200,000 1,500,000 1,200,000

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Need ID: 29737 Name: Parks Highway Bridge Replacement: Montana Creek and Sheep Creek

Description: Replace Bridge 215 at Montana Creek and Bridge 213 at Sheep Creek on the Parks Highway. The new bridges will have top widths to 
match the existing roadway width at the time of construction. Pedestrian facilites will be included if new bridge construction conflicts with existing 
pedestrian bridges.

Totals:

Totals: Totals:

Need ID: 18377 Name: Richardson Highway Milepoint 2 Improvements

Totals:

Totals:

Need ID: 28330 Name: Drainage Improvements for the Anton Anderson Memorial (Whittier) Tunnel

Need ID: 10555 Name: MP 257-265 Reconstruction & Jarvis Creek Bridge

Totals:

Totals: Totals:

Totals:

Description: This project will provide driving surface and drainage improvements and install traffic control devices.

Description: Reconstruct and widen the Richardson Highway between MP 257 and MP 265 to 40 feet, replace the Jarvis Creek Bridge (#0595) at 
MP 264.8, construct left turn lanes at Fort Greely main and mid gates (MP 261 and MP 262.2) and resurface the existing turnout at MP 262.6.

Description: Construct intersection and drainage improvements to accommodate truck traffic at the Richardson Highway/Mineral Creek Loop T-
intersection.

Need ID: 22446 Name: Dalton Highway MP 18-37 Reconstruction (Hess Creek Area)

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Description: Reconstruction, including widening, spot repairs and resurfacing of approximately 19 miles of the Dalton Highway in the Hess Creek 
Area. This project is the initial stage of a large scale effort to reconstruct critical segments of this highway prior to construction of a proposed natural 
gas pipeline.

Totals:

Need ID: 22452 Name: Dalton Highway MP 109-144 Reconstruction (Old Man Camp to Jim River Bridge #3)

Description: Reconstruction, including widening, spot repairs and resurfacing of approximately 35 miles of the Dalton Highway. Also includes 
replacing Douglas Creek Bridge #1560 at MP 142.



 2012-2015 STIP Amendment 13
Proposed Project Funding Summary

Page 4 of 5

Proposed Amd 13Project Approved Amd 11 Pending Amd 12
Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015

Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 0 0 2 AKLNG 1,364,550 2 NHPP 1,364,550
NHS N Northern Region Dalton Highway Reconstruction 2 SM 135,450 2 SM 135,450

1,500,000 1,000,000 1,500,000 1,000,000

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 4 ILLU 11,675,000 4 AC 11,675,000 4 NHPP 11,675,000

NHS N 6 Northern Region Tok Cutoff Bridge Replacement 654 4 SM 825,000 4 SM 825,000 4 SM 825,000

12,500,000 0 12,500,000 0 12,500,000 0

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 0 9,000,000 4 AC 7,658,800 4 NHPP 7,658,800

NHS N 6 Northern Region Richardson Highway Bridge Replacement 526 4 SM 541,200 4 SM 541,200

8,200,000 0 8,200,000 0

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0

NHS N Gakona Tok Cutoff Bridge Replacement 1250 2 SM 0 2 SM 0 2 SM 0
4 NHPP 4,821,410 4 AC 4,950,200 4 NHPP 4,950,200
4 SM 478,590 4 SM 349,800 4 SM 349,800

5,300,000 0 5,300,000 5,300,000 5,300,000 5,300,000

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 AC 636,790 2 AC 636,790 2 NHPP 636,790

NHS S 33 Skagway Klondike Highway Bridge Replacement 1304 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0
2 SM 63,210 2 SM 63,210 2 SM 63,210
3 AC 90,970 3 AC 90,970 3 NHPP 90,970
3 SM 9,030 3 SM 9,030 3 SM 9,030
4 AC 12,189,980 800,000 13,450,000 800,000 13,450,000
4 SM 1,210,020
7 AC 45,485
7 SM 4,515

14,250,000 0

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Need ID: 27389 Name: Tulsona Creek Bridge #1250 Replacement

Totals:

Totals:

Need ID: 24257 Name: Slana River Bridge Replacement

Description: Replace the Slana River Bridge #0654 on the Tok Cutoff at MP 75.6. The bridge has noted deficiencies including transverse cracks, 
abutment settlement and cracks, compression joint seal is crushed and covered with asphalt and the far end right (NE) terminal end is damaged. Totals: Totals:

Need ID: 6059 Name: SGY - Replace Capt. W. H. Moore Bridge

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Need ID: 27009 Name: Banner Creek Bridge Replacement

Description: Replace Banner Creek Bridge #0526 at MP 295.

Totals:

Description: Replace the Tulsona Creek Bridge #1250 at MP 17 on the Tok Cutoff Highway.

Description: This project will replace the Captain William Henry Moore Bridge (#1304) at approximately milepoint 9.5 on the Klondike Highway 
between Skagway and the Canadian border. Repave and widen roadway approaches to bridge as necessary.

Totals:
Need ID: 22475 Name: Dalton Highway MP 305-335 Reconstruction (Sag Camp to Happy Valley)

Description: Rehabilitation, including widening, repair, resurfacing and enhancements to support, in part, the construction of a natural gas pipeline.



 2012-2015 STIP Amendment 13
Proposed Project Funding Summary

Page 5 of 5

Proposed Amd 13Project Approved Amd 11 Pending Amd 12
Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015

Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 HPRL 0 2 HPRL 1,000,000 2 HPRL
NHS S 34 Juneau New Construction 2 NHPP 2,729,100 2 SM 99,263 2 SM

2 SM 270,900 3 HPRL 900,000 3 HPRL
3 HPRL 0 3 SM 89,337 3 SM
3 SM 0 4 EB 0 4 EB
4 EB 0 4 HPRL 4,461,936 4 HPRL
4 HPRL 0 4 NHPP 104,702,064 4 NHPP
4 NHPP 50,033,500 4 OSF 30,000,000 4 OSF
4 OSF 0 4 SM 10,836,000 4 SM
4 SM 4,966,500 152,088,600 368,000,000 520,088,600

58,000,000 310,000,000

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0 2 NHPP 0

NHS S 34 Juneau Glacier Highway Reconstruction 2 SM 0 2 SM 0 2 SM 0
3 NHPP 0 3 NHPP 0 3 NHPP 0
3 SM 0 3 SM 0 3 SM 0
4 AC 9,051,515 4 AC 12,280,950 4 NHPP 12,280,950
4 SM 898,485 4 SM 1,219,050 4 SM 1,219,050
7 AC 909,700 7 AC 909,700 7 NHPP 909,700
7 SM 90,300 7 SM 90,300 7 SM 90,300

10,950,000 0 14,500,000 0 14,500,000 0

Ph Fund FFY15 After 2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015 Ph Fund FFY15 After2015
Program Region 2013 Election District Place Name Highway Primary Work Bridge #s 2 FBF 0 2 FBF 0 2 FBF 12,000

AHS S 35 Prince of Wales Island N/A Rehabilitation 2 SM 0 2 SM 0 2 3PF 3,000
4 FBF 219,791 4 3PF 54,948 4 3PF 54,948
4 SM 54,948 4 FBF 219,791 4 FBF 219,791

274,739 0 274,739 0 274,739 0

Need ID: 19214 Name: Juneau Access: Glacier Highway MP 40.5-91.1

Totals:
Totals:

Totals:

Need ID: 23475 Name: Glacier Highway Reconstruction: Fritz Cove Road to Seaview Avenue

Description: Extend Glacier Highway/State Route 7 northward from its current terminus to the north side of the Katzehin River delta, in a series of 

Totals: Totals:

Need ID: 28451 Name: Inter-island Ferry Authority Vessel Refurbishment

Totals: Totals: Totals:

Description: Reconstruct Glacier Highway between Fritz Cove Road and Seaview Avenue at Auke Bay to reconstruct segments of road sub-base, 
widen roadway, flatten curve alignments, improve intersections, drainage systems, resurface roadway, lighting, guardrail, improve bicycle and 
pedestrian facilities including improved curb ramps to meet ADA standards as required according to the Alaska Preconstruction Manual, and add a 
center turn lane through the Auke Bay business area. Total length of project is approximately one mile.

Description: Design/construction to refurbish, modernize, upgrade and rehabilitate the Inter-island Ferry Authority's two roll-on/roll-off ferries the 
"Prince of Wales" and the "Stikine". Work may include variable pitch propeller controllers and engine overhaul/rebuild. Regulatory upgrades as 
necessary.

Totals:


	draft20122015-45

